(1) Certified that out of the Loan of Rs 593.51228 (Five Crore Ninety Three Lac Fifty One 
Thousand Two Hundred Five Only), Sanctioned under MMGSUY(SC), Lt No-93 
dated 17.10.2025, in favor of Executive Engineer RWD Works Div-Ara, during the 
year 2025-26, an amount of Rs 692.23292 (Six Crore Ninety Two Lac Twenty Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two Only), has been utilized for the purpose for which 
it was sanctioned, and that the balance of Rs 15.19253 (Fifteen lac Nineteen Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty Three Only) 

(2) Remaining unutilized at the end of the year 2025-26 has been surrendered to the 
Government (vide No. N.iJ. .. dated ............. J/ will be adjusted towards the loan payable 
during the next financial Year. 

(3) Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the loan was